
FINAL SCORE

Texas Tech 0

K-State 3

October 10, 2025 • Manhattan

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Texas Tech vs K-State

October 10, 2025 at Manhattan

Texas Tech -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Texas Tech S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
6 McKenzie,Kenna 2 5 4 15 .067 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Kanouff,Addie 3 4 1 11 .273 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.5
5 McDonald,Aliyah 3 4 0 9 .444 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.5
11 Johnson,Tatum 3 4 4 14 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Ignash,Shelby 1 4 1 6 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.5
12 Jioshvili ravva,Kal 3 3 5 18 -0.111 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 3
18 Martin,Jasmine 3 2 4 9 -0.222 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.5
23 Bellamy,Ashlyn 3 2 1 13 .077 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Dunn,Peyton 3 0 0 0 .000 10 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
8 Grizzle,Sierra 3 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0
9 Smotherman,Madelein 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Cochran,Katelyn 3 0 1 2 -0.500 11 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
21 Contreras,Emily 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 28 21 97 .072 27 1 3 5 34 0 4 0 0 31

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 2 SIDEOUT PCT: 46.6% POINT SCORING PCT: 28%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 10 5 37 .135
2 6 8 25 -0.080
3 12 8 35 .114

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Texas Tech (0) 15 14 19
K-State (3) 25 25 25

K-State -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## K-State S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
14 Myers,Shaylee 3 16 0 30 .533 1 0 3 0 4 0 4 0 0 18
5 Clinton,Aniya 3 14 5 28 .321 0 0 2 1 13 0 0 0 0 14
21 Williams,Jordyn 3 8 0 12 .667 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 12
4 Fox,Reagan 3 4 2 10 .200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
16 Lundgren,Cadence 3 2 0 5 .400 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
11 LeGrand,Ava 3 1 3 7 -0.286 34 0 1 0 9 0 5 0 0 3.5
0 Jones,Makinsey 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.5
1 Ponn,Caleigh 3 0 0 0 .000 1 3 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 3
7 Sims,Symone 3 0 0 0 .000 5 1 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 1
13 Van Lannen,Emerson 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 3 45 10 92 .380 41 5 8 1 46 1 18 0 0 60

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 10 SIDEOUT PCT: 72% POINT SCORING PCT: 53.4%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 19 3 38 .421
2 13 3 25 .400
3 13 4 29 .310

Site: Morgan Family Arena (Manhattan)
Date:10/10/2025 - Attendance: 2703 - Time: 1:14
Referees: Todd Karolczak; Angelle Simms; Brandan Dinkleman; Misty Kulas;



Texas Tech at Kansas State
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Texas Tech vs K-State (10/10/2025 at Manhattan)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
K-State starters: Fox,Reagan; Clinton,Aniya; Sims,Symone; LeGrand,Ava; Myers,Shaylee; Lundgren,Cadence;
Williams,Jordyn
Texas Tech starters: Dunn,Peyton; McDonald,Aliyah; Grizzle,Sierra; Johnson,Tatum; Jioshvili ravva,Kallista;
Martin,Jasmine; Bellamy,Ashlyn

0-1 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Kill by Fox,Reagan (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
1-1 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Kill by Martin,Jasmine (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU
1-2 [Serve: Bellamy,Ashlyn] Kill by Williams,Jordyn (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU

KSU sub in: Ponn,Caleigh.
2-2 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Jioshvili ravva,Kallista (assist from Grizzle,Sierra). S:KSU P:TTU
2-3 [Serve: Martin,Jasmine] Service error. S:TTU P:KSU
2-4 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU
3-4 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Service error. S:KSU P:TTU

TTU sub in: Kanouff,Addie.
TTU sub in: Cochran,Katelyn.

3-5 [Serve: Cochran,Katelyn] Kill by Williams,Jordyn (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
KSU sub in: Van Lannen,Emerson.

3-6 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Attack error by Cochran,Katelyn. S:KSU P:KSU
3-7 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Attack error by Jioshvili ravva,Kallista. S:KSU P:KSU
4-7 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by Jioshvili ravva,Kallista (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:KSU P:TTU
4-8 [Serve: Jioshvili ravva,Kallista] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
4-9 [Serve: LeGrand,Ava] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from Sims,Symone). S:KSU P:KSU
5-9 [Serve: LeGrand,Ava] Kill by Kanouff,Addie (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:KSU P:TTU
6-9 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Kill by Bellamy,Ashlyn (assist from Grizzle,Sierra). S:TTU P:TTU
6-10 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Kill by Lundgren,Cadence (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
6-11 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Attack error by Kanouff,Addie. S:KSU P:KSU
7-11 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Service error. S:KSU P:TTU
8-11 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Attack error by Clinton,Aniya. S:TTU P:TTU
9-11 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Attack error by Fox,Reagan. S:TTU P:TTU
9-12 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from Sims,Symone). S:TTU P:KSU
10-12 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Kill by Bellamy,Ashlyn (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU
10-13 [Serve: Bellamy,Ashlyn] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from Sims,Symone). S:TTU P:KSU
10-14 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Williams,Jordyn. S:KSU P:KSU
10-15 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU

Media Timeout. S:KSU
10-16 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Clinton,Aniya. S:KSU P:KSU
11-16 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Johnson,Tatum (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU
11-17 [Serve: Martin,Jasmine] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
12-17 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Kill by Johnson,Tatum (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU
12-18 [Serve: Cochran,Katelyn] Kill by Williams,Jordyn (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
12-19 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU

Timeout by Texas Tech. S:KSU
13-19 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by McDonald,Aliyah (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:KSU P:TTU
13-20 [Serve: Jioshvili ravva,Kallista] Block Assist by Lundgren,Cadence; LeGrand,Ava (Attack error by

Bellamy,Ashlyn).
S:TTU P:KSU

13-21 [Serve: LeGrand,Ava] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU
14-21 [Serve: LeGrand,Ava] Kill by Kanouff,Addie. S:KSU P:TTU
14-22 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Kill by Fox,Reagan (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
14-23 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Attack error by Martin,Jasmine. S:KSU P:KSU
14-24 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from Sims,Symone). -- SET POINT. S:KSU P:KSU
15-24 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Block Assist by Kanouff,Addie; Martin,Jasmine (Attack error by Clinton,Aniya). -- SET

POINT.
S:KSU P:TTU

15-25 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). -- SET K-STATE. S:TTU P:KSU





Texas Tech at Kansas State
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Texas Tech vs K-State (10/10/2025 at Manhattan)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
K-State starters: Fox,Reagan; Clinton,Aniya; Sims,Symone; LeGrand,Ava; Myers,Shaylee; Lundgren,Cadence;
Williams,Jordyn
Texas Tech starters: Dunn,Peyton; McDonald,Aliyah; Grizzle,Sierra; Johnson,Tatum; Jioshvili ravva,Kallista;
Martin,Jasmine; Bellamy,Ashlyn

0-1 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Attack error by Johnson,Tatum. S:KSU P:KSU
0-2 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Attack error by Jioshvili ravva,Kallista. S:KSU P:KSU
1-2 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Attack error by Clinton,Aniya. S:KSU P:TTU
1-3 [Serve: Bellamy,Ashlyn] Attack error by Jioshvili ravva,Kallista. S:TTU P:KSU

KSU sub in: Ponn,Caleigh.
1-4 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Service ace by Ponn,Caleigh. S:KSU P:KSU
1-5 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Block Solo by Williams,Jordyn (Attack error by Martin,Jasmine). S:KSU P:KSU
1-6 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Williams,Jordyn (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU
1-7 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Service ace by Ponn,Caleigh (Reception Error: Jioshvili ravva,Kallista). S:KSU P:KSU
1-8 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Williams,Jordyn (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU

Timeout by Texas Tech. S:KSU
1-9 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU
1-10 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Williams,Jordyn. S:KSU P:KSU
2-10 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Service error. S:KSU P:TTU
3-10 [Serve: Martin,Jasmine] Kill by Johnson,Tatum (assist from Martin,Jasmine). S:TTU P:TTU
3-11 [Serve: Martin,Jasmine] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
4-11 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Service error. S:KSU P:TTU

TTU sub in: Kanouff,Addie.
TTU sub in: Cochran,Katelyn.

4-12 [Serve: Cochran,Katelyn] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
KSU sub in: Van Lannen,Emerson.

5-12 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Attack error by LeGrand,Ava. S:KSU P:TTU
5-13 [Serve: Jioshvili ravva,Kallista] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
6-13 [Serve: LeGrand,Ava] Service error. S:KSU P:TTU
6-14 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
6-15 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU

TTU sub in: McKenzie,Kenna.
7-15 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Kill by Martin,Jasmine (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:KSU P:TTU
8-15 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Kill by McKenzie,Kenna (assist from Martin,Jasmine). S:TTU P:TTU
9-15 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Attack error by Clinton,Aniya. S:TTU P:TTU
9-16 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
9-17 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Service ace by Sims,Symone. S:KSU P:KSU
10-17 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Kill by McKenzie,Kenna (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU

TTU sub in: Contreras,Emily.
10-18 [Serve: Contreras,Emily] Attack error by Martin,Jasmine. S:TTU P:KSU
10-19 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Service ace by Ponn,Caleigh (Reception Error: Contreras,Emily). S:KSU P:KSU
11-19 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Service error. S:KSU P:TTU
11-20 [Serve: Martin,Jasmine] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
11-21 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Block Assist by Williams,Jordyn; Myers,Shaylee (Attack error by Johnson,Tatum). S:KSU P:KSU
11-22 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Block Assist by LeGrand,Ava; Williams,Jordyn (Attack error by Jioshvili ravva,Kallista). S:KSU P:KSU
11-23 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU

KSU sub in: Jones,Makinsey.
12-23 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Kill by Johnson,Tatum (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU
12-24 [Serve: Cochran,Katelyn] Block Assist by Jones,Makinsey; LeGrand,Ava (Attack error by Jioshvili ravva,Kallista).

-- SET POINT.
S:TTU P:KSU

13-24 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by McDonald,Aliyah (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). -- SET POINT. S:KSU P:TTU
14-24 [Serve: Jioshvili ravva,Kallista] (assist from Jioshvili ravva,Kallista)Bad set by LeGrand,Ava. -- SET POINT. S:TTU P:TTU
14-25 [Serve: Jioshvili ravva,Kallista] Kill by LeGrand,Ava (assist from Ponn,Caleigh). -- SET K-STATE. S:TTU P:KSU





Texas Tech at Kansas State
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Texas Tech vs K-State (10/10/2025 at Manhattan)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
K-State starters: Ponn,Caleigh; Clinton,Aniya; Sims,Symone; LeGrand,Ava; Myers,Shaylee; Lundgren,Cadence;
Williams,Jordyn
Texas Tech starters: Dunn,Peyton; McDonald,Aliyah; McKenzie,Kenna; Grizzle,Sierra; Johnson,Tatum; Jioshvili
ravva,Kallista; Martin,Jasmine

0-1 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Block Assist by Myers,Shaylee; Williams,Jordyn (Attack error by Johnson,Tatum). S:TTU P:KSU
KSU sub in: Van Lannen,Emerson.

1-1 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by McKenzie,Kenna (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU
TTU sub in: Contreras,Emily.

1-2 [Serve: Contreras,Emily] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
1-3 [Serve: LeGrand,Ava] Attack error by Martin,Jasmine. S:KSU P:KSU

KSU sub in: Fox,Reagan.
2-3 [Serve: LeGrand,Ava] Kill by Jioshvili ravva,Kallista (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU
2-4 [Serve: Martin,Jasmine] Kill by Fox,Reagan (assist from Myers,Shaylee). S:TTU P:KSU
2-5 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Kill by Clinton,Aniya. S:KSU P:KSU
3-5 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Service error. S:KSU P:TTU

TTU sub in: Cochran,Katelyn.
TTU sub in: Kanouff,Addie.

3-6 [Serve: Cochran,Katelyn] Kill by Lundgren,Cadence (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
4-6 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Kill by McDonald,Aliyah (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:KSU P:TTU
4-7 [Serve: Jioshvili ravva,Kallista] Kill by Williams,Jordyn (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
4-8 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Bad set by Cochran,Katelyn. S:KSU P:KSU
5-8 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Kill by Kanouff,Addie (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:KSU P:TTU

TTU sub in: Ignash,Shelby.
6-8 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Kill by McKenzie,Kenna (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:TTU P:TTU
7-8 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Attack error by LeGrand,Ava. S:TTU P:TTU
8-8 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Attack error by Clinton,Aniya. S:TTU P:TTU
8-9 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
8-10 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Attack error by McKenzie,Kenna. S:KSU P:KSU
9-10 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Kill by McKenzie,Kenna (assist from Grizzle,Sierra). S:KSU P:TTU
9-11 [Serve: Dunn,Peyton] Block Assist by Myers,Shaylee; Williams,Jordyn (Attack error by Johnson,Tatum). S:TTU P:KSU
9-12 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Attack error by McKenzie,Kenna. S:KSU P:KSU
10-12 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by Ignash,Shelby (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU

TTU sub in: Smotherman,Madeleine.
11-12 [Serve: Smotherman,Madeleine] Service ace by Smotherman,Madeleine (Reception Error: Clinton,Aniya). S:TTU P:TTU
11-13 [Serve: Smotherman,Madeleine] Service error. S:TTU P:KSU
12-13 [Serve: LeGrand,Ava] Kill by Ignash,Shelby (assist from Dunn,Peyton). S:KSU P:TTU
13-13 [Serve: Ignash,Shelby] Block Assist by McDonald,Aliyah; Ignash,Shelby (Attack error by Fox,Reagan). S:TTU P:TTU
13-14 [Serve: Ignash,Shelby] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
13-15 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from Sims,Symone). S:KSU P:KSU

Media Timeout. S:KSU
14-15 [Serve: Myers,Shaylee] Service error. S:KSU P:TTU
15-15 [Serve: Cochran,Katelyn] Kill by McDonald,Aliyah (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:TTU P:TTU
15-16 [Serve: Cochran,Katelyn] Kill by Fox,Reagan (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
16-16 [Serve: Sims,Symone] Kill by Kanouff,Addie (assist from Jioshvili ravva,Kallista). S:KSU P:TTU
16-17 [Serve: Jioshvili ravva,Kallista] Service error. S:TTU P:KSU
16-18 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Block Assist by LeGrand,Ava; Williams,Jordyn (Attack error by McKenzie,Kenna). S:KSU P:KSU
17-18 [Serve: Ponn,Caleigh] Attack error by LeGrand,Ava. S:KSU P:TTU
18-18 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Kill by Ignash,Shelby (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:TTU P:TTU
18-19 [Serve: Grizzle,Sierra] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:TTU P:KSU
19-19 [Serve: Clinton,Aniya] Kill by Ignash,Shelby (assist from Cochran,Katelyn). S:KSU P:TTU

TTU sub in: Bellamy,Ashlyn.
19-20 [Serve: Bellamy,Ashlyn] Block Assist by Myers,Shaylee; Williams,Jordyn (Attack error by Ignash,Shelby). S:TTU P:KSU
19-21 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Service ace by Van Lannen,Emerson (Reception Error: Bellamy,Ashlyn). S:KSU P:KSU



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Timeout by Texas Tech. S:KSU
KSU sub in: Fox,Reagan.

19-22 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU
19-23 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by Clinton,Aniya (assist from LeGrand,Ava). S:KSU P:KSU

Timeout by Texas Tech. S:KSU
19-24 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Kill by Myers,Shaylee (assist from LeGrand,Ava). -- SET POINT. S:KSU P:KSU
19-25 [Serve: Van Lannen,Emerson] Block Assist by Lundgren,Cadence; LeGrand,Ava (Attack error by

McKenzie,Kenna). -- SET K-STATE.
S:KSU P:KSU


